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2013 2016 2020
2015 2018 2021

One

Council approval of first 
ERM Policy at the City

Three
Enhanced ERM Program –
Enterprise Risk Register & 

Reports to Council

Five
Formalization of Risk 

Management – ED and 
Manager responsible for Risk 
in Corporate Strategy Team

Two
Introduction of Service 

Business Plans 
(Identification of Risks & 

Opportunities)

Four
Revised ERM Policy approved 

by Council, Continuation of 
ERM Risk Register reporting

Six
Risk lens on Strategic 

Objectives/ V2F
Tools/Templates

Risk Management at the City of Burlington



What’s Next:

Q3
2021

Q1 
2021

Q4
2021

Q2
2021

Align Risk, Strategy 
& Performance
Risk assessment of 

recalibrated V2F 
strategic objectives

Ensure Risk 
Governance
Refine tools and 

templates for use in 
projects, business plans 
and activities/operations.

Enhance Risk 
Culture

Focus on raising 
awareness of new risk 

strategy, tools and 
templates in 
organization.

Manage ERM 
Process

Enhance risk reporting 
and assign risk 

ownership.
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